No. **20** of 2020.

Public Services (Management) (Consequential Amendment) Act 2020.

Certified on: 0 2 NOV 2020



No.

of 2020.

Public Services (Management) (Consequential Amendment) Act 2020.

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTION.

References to Chief Secretary to Government.



No.

of 2020.

AN ACT

entitled

Public Services (Management) (Consequential Amendment) Act 2020,

Being an Act to amend the Public Services (Management) Act 1995, and for related matters.

MADE by the National Parliament, to come into operation in accordance with a notice in the National Gazette, by the Head of State, acting with, and in accordance with, the advice of the Minister.

REFERENCES TO CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT.

All references to the words "Chief Secretary to Government" appearing in the Principal Act are repealed and replaced with the word "Secretary".

I hereby certify that the above is a fair print of the *Public Services (Management) (Consequential Amendment) Act* 2020, which has been made by the National Parliament.

Clerk of the National Parliament.

0 2 NOV 2020

I hereby certify that the *Public Services (Management) (Consequential Amendment) Act* **2020** was made by the National Parliament on 2 September 2020.

Speaker of the National Parliament.

n 2 Nov 2020